
Department Chair/Program Director Terms for
Academic Year 2010-11

Department/Program Chair/Director/Contact Year of 3-
Year Term

Phone Email

Department Chairs Chair

Art & Art History Priscilla Briggs 1st Year 7018 pbriggs@gustavus.edu
Biology Colleen Jacks 1-year term 7326 cjacks@gustavus.edu
Chemistry Brian O'Brien 3rd year 7310 bobrien@gustavus.edu
Classics Eric Dugdale 3rd year 7161 edugdale@gustavus.edu
Communication Studies Leila Brammer 2nd year 6190 lbrammer@gustavus.edu
Economics & Management Glenn Barnette 1st Year 6120 gbarnett@gustavus.edu
Education Debra Pitton 1st Year of 2-

Year Term
7444 dpitton@gustavus.edu

English Elizabeth Baer 1 Year Term 7324 ebaer@gustavus.edu
Geography Mark Bjelland 3rd year 6283 mbjellan@gustavus.edu
Geology Julie Bartley 1-year term 7307 jbartley@gustavus.edu
Health & Exercise Science Bruce VanDuser 3rd year 7656 bvand@gustavus.edu
History Tom Emmert 3rd year 7432 tomo@gustavus.edu
Library Barbara Fister 3rd year 7553 fister@gustavus.edu
Mathematics & Computer 
Science

Tom LoFaro 1st Year of 2-
Year Term

7463 tlofaro@gustavus.edu

Modern Languages, Literatures 
& Cultures

Hayden Duncan 1st Year 6080 dunks@gustavus.edu

Music Scott Moore 1st Year 6260 smoore@gustavus.edu
Nursing Paula Swiggum 1 Year Term 6127 pswiggum@gustavus.edu
Philosophy Deane Curtin 2nd year 7644 curtin@gustavus.edu
Physics Paul Saulnier 2nd year 6123 psaul@gustavus.edu
Political Science Jill Locke 3rd year 6226 jlocke@gustavus.edu
Psychology Jennifer Ackil 3rd year 7418 jackil@gustavus.edu
Religion John Cha 1st year 6167 jcha@gustavus.edu
Scandinavian Studies Helena Karlsson 1st year 7422 hkarlsso@gustavus.edu
Sociology & Anthropology Rich Hilbert 2nd year 7428 rhilbert@gustavus.edu
Theatre & Dance Amy Seham 2nd year 7460 aseham@gustavus.edu
Program Directors Director

Biochemistry & Molecular 
Biology

Jeffrey Dahlseid 1st year 6129 dahlseid@gustavus.edu

Curriculum II Matthew Panciera 2nd Year 7596 mpancier@gustavus.edu
Environmental Studies Jeff Jeremiason 2nd Year 6235 jjeremia@gustavus.edu
First Term Seminar Sujay Rao 4th Year of 4-

Year Term
7434 srao@gustavus.edu

Gender, Women, & Sexuality 
Studies

Peg O’Connor 3rd year 7573 poconnor@gustavus.edu

Japanese Studies Toshiyuki Sakuragi 2nd year 7384 sakuragi@gustavus.edu
Latin American, Latino & 
Caribbean Studies

Nancy Hanway 1st year 7388 nhanway@gustavus.edu

Neuroscience Michael Ferragamo 1st year 6369 mferrag@gustavus.edu
Peace Studies Mimi Gerstbauer 3rd year 7421 mgerstba@gustavus.edu
Russian Studies Denis Crnković Ongoing 7389 cronk@gustavus.edu
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